
Cross Winds Farm I IDCTA Schooling Show 
Saturday – July 15, 2023 

Judge – Ken Borden 
 
 2020 Green As Grass, Test 2 
  (C) Ken Borden  
 1 Jennifer Cuthbert Walking With Giants Green As Grass - Test 2 2020  Adult Amateur 132.5  69.737% 1 
 2020 Green As Grass, Test 3 
  (C) Ken Borden  
 15 Debbie Kretchmar Phillip Green As Grass - Test 3 2020  Adult Amateur 118.5  69.706% 1 
 1 Jennifer Cuthbert Walking With Giants Green As Grass - Test 3 2020  Adult Amateur 117.5  69.118% 2 
 23 Emily Laffey BoomChexAluckaLucka Green As Grass - Test 3 2020  Adult Amateur 101.5  59.706% 3 
 117 Brittany Decker Roberts Sweet Thunder Green As Grass - Test 3 2020  Adult Amateur 95.0  55.882% 4 
 USDF Introductory Test A 
  (C) Ken Borden  
 2 Vera Tun Kid Perfect USDF Introductory Level, Test A 2023  Adult Amateur 107.0  66.875% 1 
 15 Debbie Kretchmar Phillip USDF Introductory Level, Test A 2023  Adult Amateur 102.0  63.750% 2 
 3 Kelly Slagle Zanta USDF Introductory Level, Test A 2023  Adult Amateur 97.5  60.938% 3 
 46 Robyn Brenizer Smartypants USDF Introductory Level, Test A 2023  JR/YR 87.0  54.375% 1 
 USDF Introductory Test B 
  (C) Ken Borden  
 2 Vera Tun Kid Perfect USDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023  Adult Amateur 112.5  70.313% 1 
 1 Jennifer Cuthbert Walking With Giants USDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023  Adult Amateur 107.5  67.188% 2 
 15 Debbie Kretchmar Phillip USDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023  Adult Amateur 105.5  65.938% 3 
 44 Lindsey Meinert Lord Of The Lair USDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023  Adult Amateur 102.0  63.750% 4 
 3 Kelly Slagle Zanta USDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023  Adult Amateur 99.0  61.875% 5 
 23 Emily Laffey BoomChexAluckaLucka USDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023  Adult Amateur 96.0  60.000% 6 
 117 Brittany Decker Roberts Sweet Thunder USDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023  Adult Amateur 92.5 57.813% 
 4 Martha Sieber Fletch USDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023  Adult Amateur 90.0 56.250% 
 USDF Introductory Test C 
  (C) Ken Borden  
 26 Emma Porcaro Academy Award USDF Introductory Level, Test C 2023  Adult Amateur 119.0  59.500% 1 
 44 Lindsey Meinert Lord Of The Lair USDF Introductory Level, Test C 2023  Adult Amateur 119.0  59.500% 2 
 49 Haeley Surmin Sweet Indulgence USDF Introductory Level, Test C 2023  JR/YR 123.0  61.500% 1 
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 USEF Training Level, Test 1 
  (C) Ken Borden  
 50 Melissa Blaauw Epona USEF Training Level, Test 1 2023  Adult Amateur 179.0  68.846% 1 
 9 Warren Grever Purdy USEF Training Level, Test 1 2023  Adult Amateur 175.5  67.500% 2 
 47 Hana Meacham Slew's White Diamond USEF Training Level, Test 1 2023  Adult Amateur 172.5  66.346% 3 
 26 Emma Porcaro Academy Award USEF Training Level, Test 1 2023  Adult Amateur 154.0  59.231% 4 
 16 Sarah Johnson Color Me Grateful USEF Training Level, Test 1 2023  Adult Amateur 142.5  54.808% 5 
 49 Haeley Surmin Sweet Indulgence USEF Training Level, Test 1 2023  JR/YR 156.5  60.192% 1 
 USEF Training Level, Test 2 
  (C) Ken Borden  
 50 Melissa Blaauw Epona USEF Training Level, Test 2 2023  Adult Amateur 202.5  69.828% 1 
 9 Warren Grever Purdy USEF Training Level, Test 2 2023  Adult Amateur 194.5  67.069% 2 
 47 Hana Meacham Slew's White Diamond USEF Training Level, Test 2 2023  Adult Amateur 192.5  66.379% 3 
 40 Aubrie Devyak Encanto USEF Training Level, Test 2 2023  Adult Amateur 156.0  53.793% 4 
 USEF First Level, Test 1 
  (C) Ken Borden  
 48 Jessica Derlis I Can Roc 18 USEF First Level, Test 1 2023  Open 173.5  64.259% 1 
 Test of Choice 1 
  (C) Ken Borden  
 5 James Hickey Leos High Dollar Lexy WDAA Level 2 Test 1 2022  Adult Amateur 163.5  65.400% 1 
 13 Suzanne Kushner Pistol WDAA Intro Level Test 2 2022  Adult Amateur 100.5  55.833% 2 
 16 Sarah Johnson Color Me Grateful USEA Eventing, Beginner Novice Test A 2022 Adult Amateur 104.5  61.471% 1 
 146 Allyssa Engels Colluding USEA Eventing, Novice Test A 2022  Open 113.0  62.778% 1 
 Test of Choice 2 
  (C) Ken Borden  
 13 Suzanne Kushner Pistol WDAA Intro Level Test 4 2022  Adult Amateur 122.5  61.250% 1 
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 Pre Starter CT - USDF Introductory Test B 
  (C) Ken Borden  
 106 Heidi Kintz Trooper Thorn USDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023  Adult Amateur    69.688% 
 117 Brittany Decker Roberts Sweet Thunder USDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023  Adult Amateur    62.813% 
 130 Grace Garvey Endless Possibilities USDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023  Adult Amateur    61.250% 
 124 Melissa Mrazek Driftwood Dreamer USDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023  Adult Amateur    59.063% 
 140 Alyssa Heldt Cuddle Bug USDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023  JR/YR    65.625% 
 134 Lena Jurczyk No Small Affair USDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023  JR/YR    65.000% 
 128 Selena Papadakis Better Way Boba USDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023  JR/YR    62.188% 
 138 Bella Meacham Classic Denim USDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023  JR/YR    58.125% 
 132 Anna Watson Lost at Sea USDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023  Open    67.188% 
 125 Alexandra Morefield Castle Victor USDF Introductory Level, Test B 2023  Open    53.750% 
 Starter Novice CT- USEA Starter Test 
  (C) Ken Borden  
 105 Krista Piwonka Smiling Silas USEA Eventing, Starter Test 2022  Adult Amateur   64.667% 
 122 Jamie Enderlen Big Statement USEA Eventing, Starter Test 2022  Adult Amateur   61.333% 
 106 Heidi Kintz Trooper Thorn USEA Eventing, Starter Test 2022  Adult Amateur   60.333% 
 123 Clay Economou May USEA Eventing, Starter Test 2022  JR/YR   65.333% 
 Beginner Novice CT - USEA Beginner Novice A 
  (C) Ken Borden  
 127 Natassa Papadakis On A Whim USEA Eventing, Beginner Novice Test A 2022 JR/YR   64.412% 
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 Pre-Starter CT - Stadium 
   106 Heidi Kintz Trooper Thorn Pre-Starter CT – Stadium  Adult Amateur    30.3  1 
 117 Brittany Decker Roberts Sweet Thunder Pre-Starter CT - Stadium  Adult Amateur   37.2  2 
 130 Grace Garvey Endless Possibilities Pre-Starter CT - Stadium  Adult Amateur   38.8  3 
 124 Melissa Mrazek Driftwood Dreamer Pre-Starter CT - Stadium  Adult Amateur   44.9  4 
 140 Alyssa Heldt Cuddle Bug Pre-Starter CT - Stadium  JR/YR   34.4  1 
 134 Lena Jurczyk No Small Affair Pre-Starter CT - Stadium  JR/YR   35.0  2 
 128 Selena Papadakis Better Way Boba Pre-Starter CT - Stadium  JR/YR   37.8  3 
 138 Bella Meacham Classic Denim Pre-Starter CT - Stadium  JR/YR   41.9  4 
 132 Anna Watson Lost at Sea Pre-Starter CT - Stadium  Open   32.8  1 
 125 Alexandra Morefield Castle Victor Pre-Starter CT - Stadium  Open   46.3  2 
 Starter Novice CT - Stadium 
 105 Krista Piwonka Smiling Silas Starter Novice CT - Stadium  Adult Amateur   35.3  1 
 106 Heidi Kintz Trooper Thorn Starter Novice CT - Stadium  Adult Amateur   39.7  2 
 123 Clay Economou May Starter Novice CT - Stadium  JR/YR   34.7  1 
 Beginner Novice CT - Stadium 
 127 Natassa Papadakis On A Whim Beginner Novice CT - Stadium  JR/YR   35.6  1 
 Blue Ribbon Pre-Starter Stadium Round 
 125 Alexandra Morefield Castle Victor Pre-Starter CT - Stadium  Open   0.0  1 
 Blue Ribbon Starter Novice Stadium Round 
 122 Jamie Enderlen Big Statement Starter Novice CT - Stadium  Adult Amateur   0.0  1 
 105 Krista Piwonka Smiling Silas Starter Novice CT - Stadium  Adult Amateur   0.0 
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